Criminal Case Summary
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Case Number:

Defendant Name:

Violation Date:

Filing Date:

Courthouse:

CASE INFORMATION

Count

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

LACBA491333-02

AREVALO, MARCOS RAUL

September 1, 2020

November 12, 2020

Clara Shortridge Foltz Criminal Justice Center

Charge
Section

182(A)(1)

18101

18100(B)

18103

115(A)

18101

18100(B)

18103

115(A)

18101

18100(B)

18103

Charge
Statute

Penal Code

Elections
Code

Elections
Code

Elections
Code

Penal Code

Elections
Code

Elections
Code

Elections
Code

Penal Code

Elections
Code

Elections
Code

Elections
Code

Plea

Not Guilty

Nolo
Contendere

Not Guilty

Not Guilty

Not Guilty

Nolo
Contendere

Not Guilty

Not Guilty

Not Guilty

Nolo
Contendere

Not Guilty

Not Guilty

https://www.lacourt.org/criminalcasesummary/ui/Popup.aspx

Disposition

Dismissed or Not
Prosecuted

Guilty/Convicted

Dismissed or Not
Prosecuted

Dismissed or Not
Prosecuted

Dismissed or Not
Prosecuted

Guilty/Convicted

Dismissed or Not
Prosecuted

Dismissed or Not
Prosecuted

Dismissed or Not
Prosecuted

Guilty/Convicted

Dismissed or Not
Prosecuted

Dismissed or Not
Prosecuted

Disposition
Date

11/02/2021

11/02/2021

11/02/2021

11/02/2021

11/02/2021

11/02/2021

11/02/2021

11/02/2021

11/02/2021

11/02/2021

11/02/2021

11/02/2021
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13 115(A)
14 18101
15 18100(B)
16 18103
17 115(A)
EVENTS

Penal Code

Elections
Code

Elections
Code

Elections
Code

Penal Code

Upcoming Scheduled Events

None

Past Events

Date

November 12,
2020

November 17,
2020

December 1,
2020

December 16,
2020

December 17,
2020

December 28,
2020

Time

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

Not Guilty

Not Guilty

Not Guilty

Not Guilty

Nolo
Contendere

Location

Clara Shortridge
Foltz Criminal
Justice Center

Clara Shortridge
Foltz Criminal
Justice Center

Clara Shortridge
Foltz Criminal
Justice Center

Clara Shortridge
Foltz Criminal
Justice Center

Clara Shortridge
Foltz Criminal
Justice Center

https://www.lacourt.org/criminalcasesummary/ui/Popup.aspx

Dismissed or Not
Prosecuted

Dismissed or Not
Prosecuted

Dismissed or Not
Prosecuted

Dismissed or Not
Prosecuted

Guilty/Convicted

Dept/Room
Number

CLK

030

050

050

050

050

11/02/2021

11/02/2021

11/02/2021

11/02/2021

11/02/2021

Events

DOCKET LINE ENTRY

ARRAIGNMENT

PRELIM
SETTING/RESETTING

PRELIM
SETTING/RESETTING

PRELIM
SETTING/RESETTING

PRELIM
SETTING/RESETTING
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Clara Shortridge

https://www.lacourt.org/criminalcasesummary/ui/Popup.aspx

PRELIM

January 22,2021 08:30 AM Foltz Criminal 050 e RESETTING
Justice Center
Clara Shortridge
February 18, . o PRELIM
2021 08:30 AM Foltz Criminal 050 SETTING/RESETTING
Justice Center
March 22, 2021 08:30 AM ?L?{fgfﬂﬁge 050 PRELIM
: : : SETTING/RESETTING
Justice Center
May 5. 2021 08:30 AM gg?tf(?r?rz::;dlge 050 PRELIM
yo. : : SETTING/RESETTING
Justice Center
June 14, 2021 08:30 AM gcln?trzag:rz?nrﬁge 050 PRELIM
: : : SETTING/RESETTING
Justice Center
July 20, 2021 08:30 AM gl)?trzalgrrl]r?w::ﬁge 050 PRELIM
y 20, : : SETTING/RESETTING
Justice Center
Clara Shortridge
September 22, . o PRELIM
2021 08:30 AM Foltz Criminal 050 SETTING/RESETTING
Justice Center
Clara Shortridge
November 2, ) L PRELIM
2021 08:30 AM Foltz Criminal 050 SETTING/RESETTING
Justice Center
Clara Shortridge
November 16, . L PPRF RPT - NON
2021 08:30 AM Foltg Criminal 050 APPEARANCE
Justice Center
Eggfmber 3 09:00 AM CLK DOCKET LINE ENTRY
Sggfmber 8, 03:00 PM CLK DOCKET LINE ENTRY
BAIL

No Information Found

SENTENCING INFORMATION

THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THIS WEBSITE CONTAINS ONLY AN EXTRACTION FROM THE COURT RECORD. IT IS
PROVIDED FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT A FULL AND COMPLETE RECORD OF COURT
PROCEEDINGS.

Sentencing Information
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SENTENCING DATE: November 2, 2021
For Count(s): 02 PROBATION/MANDATORY SUPERVISION:
) 2 YEAR(S) IN ANY )
JAIL TERM: STATE PRISON JAIL TERM:
BASE FINE/TOTAL $0.00 BASE FINE/TOTAL FINE: $0.00

FINE:

(OR) Jail term instead of

. (OR) Jail term instead of fine:
fine:

Additional Terms

PROGRAM:

PROGRAM INSTEAD
OF FINE:

ALCOHOL PROGRAM:

LICENSE RESTRICTION/SUSPENSION:

Sentencing Information

SENTENCING DATE: November 2, 2021

For Count(s): 06 PROBATION/MANDATORY SUPERVISION:

2 YEAR(S) IN ANY

STATE PRISON JAIL TERM:

JAIL TERM:

BASE FINE/TOTAL

FINE: $0.00 BASE FINE/TOTAL FINE: $0.00

(OR) Jail term instead of

. (OR) Jail term instead of fine:
fine:
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Additional Terms

PROGRAM:

PROGRAM INSTEAD
OF FINE:

ALCOHOL PROGRAM:

LICENSE RESTRICTION/SUSPENSION:

Sentencing Information

SENTENCING DATE: November 2, 2021

For Count(s): 10 PROBATION/MANDATORY SUPERVISION:

2 YEAR(S) IN ANY

STATE PRISON JAIL TERM:

JAIL TERM:

BASE FINE/TOTAL

FINE: $0.00 BASE FINE/TOTAL FINE: $0.00

(OR) Jail term instead of

fine: (OR) Jail term instead of fine:
ine:

Additional Terms

PROGRAM:

PROGRAM INSTEAD
OF FINE:

ALCOHOL PROGRAM:

LICENSE RESTRICTION/SUSPENSION:
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Sentencing Information

SENTENCING DATE: November 2, 2021

For Count(s): 17

2 YEAR(S) IN ANY

JAIL TERM: STATE PRISON

BASE FINE/TOTAL

FINE: $0.00

(OR) Jail term instead of
fine:

Additional Terms

PROGRAM:

PROGRAM INSTEAD
OF FINE:

ALCOHOL PROGRAM:

LICENSE RESTRICTION/SUSPENSION:

https://www.lacourt.org/criminalcasesummary/ui/Popup.aspx

PROBATION/MANDATORY SUPERVISION:

JAIL TERM:

BASE FINE/TOTAL FINE: $0.00

(OR) Jail term instead of fine:
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