Case Number: LACBA491333-02

Defendant Name: AREVALO, MARCOS RAUL

Violation Date: September 1, 2020

Filing Date: November 12, 2020

Courthouse: Clara Shortridge Foltz Criminal Justice Center

# **CASE INFORMATION**

Count	Charge Section	Charge Statute	Plea	Disposition	Disposition Date
01	182(A)(1)	Penal Code	Not Guilty	Dismissed or Not Prosecuted	11/02/2021
02	18101	Elections Code	Nolo Contendere	Guilty/Convicted	11/02/2021
03	18100(B)	Elections Code	Not Guilty	Dismissed or Not Prosecuted	11/02/2021
04	18103	Elections Code	Not Guilty	Dismissed or Not Prosecuted	11/02/2021
05	115(A)	Penal Code	Not Guilty	Dismissed or Not Prosecuted	11/02/2021
06	18101	Elections Code	Nolo Contendere	Guilty/Convicted	11/02/2021
07	18100(B)	Elections Code	Not Guilty	Dismissed or Not Prosecuted	11/02/2021
08	18103	Elections Code	Not Guilty	Dismissed or Not Prosecuted	11/02/2021
09	115(A)	Penal Code	Not Guilty	Dismissed or Not Prosecuted	11/02/2021
10	18101	Elections Code	Nolo Contendere	Guilty/Convicted	11/02/2021
11	18100(B)	Elections Code	Not Guilty	Dismissed or Not Prosecuted	11/02/2021
12	18103	Elections Code	Not Guilty	Dismissed or Not Prosecuted	11/02/2021

13	115(A)	Penal Code	Not Guilty	Dismissed or Not Prosecuted	11/02/2021
14	18101	Elections Code	Not Guilty	Dismissed or Not Prosecuted	11/02/2021
15	18100(B)	Elections Code	Not Guilty	Dismissed or Not Prosecuted	11/02/2021
16	18103	Elections Code	Not Guilty	Dismissed or Not Prosecuted	11/02/2021
17	115(A)	Penal Code	Nolo Contendere	Guilty/Convicted	11/02/2021

# **EVENTS**

## **Upcoming Scheduled Events**

None

#### **Past Events**

Date	Time	Location	Dept/Room Number	Events
November 12, 2020	08:30 AM		CLK	DOCKET LINE ENTRY
November 17, 2020	08:30 AM	Clara Shortridge Foltz Criminal Justice Center	030	ARRAIGNMENT
December 1, 2020	08:30 AM	Clara Shortridge Foltz Criminal Justice Center	050	PRELIM SETTING/RESETTING
December 16, 2020	08:30 AM	Clara Shortridge Foltz Criminal Justice Center	050	PRELIM SETTING/RESETTING
December 17, 2020	08:30 AM	Clara Shortridge Foltz Criminal Justice Center	050	PRELIM SETTING/RESETTING
December 28, 2020	08:30 AM	Clara Shortridge Foltz Criminal Justice Center	050	PRELIM SETTING/RESETTING

2 of 6

January 22, 2021	08:30 AM	Clara Shortridge Foltz Criminal Justice Center	050	PRELIM SETTING/RESETTING
February 18, 2021	08:30 AM	Clara Shortridge Foltz Criminal Justice Center	050	PRELIM SETTING/RESETTING
March 22, 2021	08:30 AM	Clara Shortridge Foltz Criminal Justice Center	050	PRELIM SETTING/RESETTING
May 5, 2021	08:30 AM	Clara Shortridge Foltz Criminal Justice Center	050	PRELIM SETTING/RESETTING
June 14, 2021	08:30 AM	Clara Shortridge Foltz Criminal Justice Center	050	PRELIM SETTING/RESETTING
July 20, 2021	08:30 AM	Clara Shortridge Foltz Criminal Justice Center	050	PRELIM SETTING/RESETTING
September 22, 2021	08:30 AM	Clara Shortridge Foltz Criminal Justice Center	050	PRELIM SETTING/RESETTING
November 2, 2021	08:30 AM	Clara Shortridge Foltz Criminal Justice Center	050	PRELIM SETTING/RESETTING
November 16, 2021	08:30 AM	Clara Shortridge Foltz Criminal Justice Center	050	PPRF RPT - NON APPEARANCE
December 3, 2021	09:00 AM		CLK	DOCKET LINE ENTRY
December 8, 2021	03:00 PM		CLK	DOCKET LINE ENTRY

### **BAIL**

No Information Found

### SENTENCING INFORMATION

THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THIS WEBSITE CONTAINS ONLY AN EXTRACTION FROM THE COURT RECORD. IT IS PROVIDED FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT A FULL AND COMPLETE RECORD OF COURT PROCEEDINGS.

Sentencing Information

SENTENCING DATE:	November 2, 2021		
For Count(s):	02	PROBATION/MANDATORY SUPERVISION:	
			I
JAIL TERM:	2 YEAR(S) IN ANY STATE PRISON	JAIL TERM:	
BASE FINE/TOTAL FINE:	\$0.00	BASE FINE/TOTAL FINE:	\$0.00
(OR) Jail term instead of fine:		(OR) Jail term instead of fine:	
Additional Terms			
PROGRAM:			
PROGRAM INSTEAD OF FINE:			
ALCOHOL PROGRAM:			
ALCOHOL FROGRAM.			
LICENSE RESTRICTION/S	SUSPENSION:		
Sentencing Information			
SENTENCING DATE:	November 2, 2021		
For Count(s):	06	PROBATION/MANDATORY SUPERVISION:	
JAIL TERM:	2 YEAR(S) IN ANY STATE PRISON	JAIL TERM:	
JAIL TERM:	2 YEAR(S) IN ANY STATE PRISON	JAIL TERM:	
JAIL TERM:  BASE FINE/TOTAL FINE:	2 YEAR(S) IN ANY STATE PRISON \$0.00	JAIL TERM:  BASE FINE/TOTAL FINE:	\$0.00

Crim	inal	Case	Summa	rv
	min	Cube	Summin	4

Additional Terms						
PROGRAM:						
PROGRAM INSTEAD OF FINE:						
ALCOHOL PROGRAM:						
LICENSE RESTRICTION/S	SUSPENSION:					
Sentencing Information						
SENTENCING DATE:	November 2, 2021					
For Count(s):	10	PROBATION/MANDATORY SUPERVISION:				
JAIL TERM:	2 YEAR(S) IN ANY STATE PRISON	JAIL TERM:				
			1			
BASE FINE/TOTAL FINE:	\$0.00	BASE FINE/TOTAL FINE:	\$0.00			
(OR) Jail term instead of fine:		(OR) Jail term instead of fine:				
Additional Terms						
PROGRAM:						
PROGRAM INSTEAD OF FINE:						
ALCOHOL PROGRAM:						
LICENSE RESTRICTION/SUSPENSION:						

Sentencing Information							
SENTENCING DATE:	November 2, 2021						
For Count(s):	17	PROBATION/MANDATORY SUPERVISION:					
JAIL TERM:	2 YEAR(S) IN ANY STATE PRISON	JAIL TERM:					
BASE FINE/TOTAL FINE:	\$0.00	BASE FINE/TOTAL FINE:	\$0.00				
(OR) Jail term instead of fine:		(OR) Jail term instead of fine:					
Additional Terms							
PROGRAM:							
PROGRAM INSTEAD OF FINE:							
ALCOHOL PROGRAM:	ALCOHOL PROGRAM:						
LICENSE RESTRICTION/S	LICENSE RESTRICTION/SUSPENSION:						

6 of 6